

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, JAIPUR BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP (CAA) 05/230-232/JPR/2023
CONNECTED WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA (CAA) 02/230-232/JPR/2023

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;
AND

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013
read with the Companies [Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations] Rules, 2016

AND

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Hanuman Agrofood Private Limited with Bikaji Foods International Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors

HANUMAN AGROFOOD PRIVATE LIMITED,
(CIN: U15310RJ2012PTC039805), a company
registered under provisions of the Companies Act, 1956
and having its registered office at F-196-197,
Bichhwal Industrial Area, Bikaner-334006,
In the state of Rajasthan, India.

..... Transferor Company/ Petitioner Company 1/ HAPL

BIKAJI FOODS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,
(CIN: L15499RJ1995PLC010856), a company
registered under provisions of the Companies Act, 1956
and having its registered office at F 196-199, F 178
& E 188, Bichhwal Industrial Area, Bikaner-334006,
in the state of Rajasthan, India.

..... Transferee Company/ Petitioner Company 2/ BFIL

[Petitioner Company Nos. 1 and 2 are collectively called as "Petitioner Companies"]

**NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE COMPANY PETITION FILED BEFORE THE NATIONAL
COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, JAIPUR BENCH**

Notice is hereby given that the Company Petition No. CP (CAA) No. 05/230-232/JPR/2023 connected with Company Application No. CA (CAA) No. 02/230-232/JPR/2023 pursuant to the provisions of Section 230(1) read with the Section 232(1) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies [Compromises, Arrangements, and Amalgamations] Rules, 2016 seeking an Order for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation between Hanuman Agrofood Private Limited with Bikaji Foods International Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors, was jointly presented by the Petitioner Companies on Thursday, October 12, 2023 ("Petition") and the same was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Jaipur Bench ("NCLT") and further, vide its order dated Friday, October 20, 2023, has fixed the date for hearing of the said Petition before the Hon'ble NCLT on Wednesday, December 20, 2023.

Any person concerned with the respective Petitioner Company is desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition, he/she should send notice of such intention, signed by him/her or his/her advocate, with his/her full name and address, to the registered office of respective Petitioner Company and/or the advocate not later than 2 (Two) days before the date fixed for hearing of the said Petition by the Hon'ble NCLT. Where such concerned person seeks to oppose the said Petition, the grounds of his/her opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit in this regard shall be filed with the Hon'ble NCLT and a copy thereof be served upon the respective Petitioner Company not later than 2 (Two) days before the date fixed for hearing of the said Petition by the Hon'ble NCLT.

A copy of the said Petition, as filed with the Hon'ble NCLT, can be obtained from undersigned, between 11:00 A.M. and 01:00 P.M. on any working day except Saturday, Sunday and public holiday, on payment of prescribed charges, not later than 2 (Two) days before the date fixed for hearing of the said Petition by the Hon'ble NCLT.

Sd/-

Siddhant Surya
Advocate for the Petition Companies
Unit No. 03, 3rd Floor,
Global Foyer, Sector 43,
Gurugram, Haryana 122002

Date: November 03, 2023
Place: Gurugram

3BF-60-2023R

IDFC
IDFC Limited

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Capitale Tower, 555 Anna Salai, Thiru Vi Ka Kudiyruppu, Teynampet, Chennai - 600018, Tamil Nadu.
Corporate Office: 906/907, 9th Floor, Embassy Centre, Jammalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.
CIN No. L65191TN1997PLC037415

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited (See note 4)	Unaudited	Unaudited (See note 4)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	36.67	26.75	49.38	63.42	71.50	153.83
2	Net Profit before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	30.63	15.26	55.60	45.89	70.11	90.56
3	Net Profit before Tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary items and after share of profit / (loss) of Associates	230.16	267.89	308.84	498.05	546.48	1064.74
4	Net Profit after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	223.54	264.15	332.09	487.69	584.46	4243.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income	228.06	268.47	349.55	496.53	553.80	4283.14
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	1599.99	1599.99	1597.23	1599.99	1597.23	1599.99
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	9997.21 (as on 31.03.2023)					
8	Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value ₹10 per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - not annualized						
	- Basic (₹)	1.40	1.65	2.08	3.05	3.66	26.56
	- Diluted (₹)	1.40	1.65	2.08	3.05	3.66	26.56

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.idflimited.com) and on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).
- The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are given below:

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited (See note 4)	Unaudited	Unaudited (See note 4)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	33.17	22.83	57.94	56.00	249.51	2,076.00
Profit / (loss) before tax	28.27	15.49	55.53	43.76	243.79	2,053.37
Profit / (loss) after tax	21.65	11.74	44.56	33.39	225.66	2,029.10
Total comprehensive income for the period	21.42	11.72	44.49	33.14	225.57	2,029.00

4. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and September 30, 2022 are the balancing figures between reviewed figures for the half year ended September 30, 2023 and September 30, 2022 and quarter ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022 respectively.

5. The aforesaid consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 03, 2023.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF IDFC LIMITED
Sd/-
Mahendra N. Shah
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 03, 2023

Adfactors 390



AEGIS LOGISTICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 502, Skylon, G.I.D.C., Char Rasta, Vapi - 396 195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat.
Corp. Office: 1202, Tower B, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013.
Tel.: +91 22 6666 3666 • Fax: +91 22 6666 3777
E-mail: aegis@aegisindia.com • Website: www.aegisindia.com • CIN: L63090GJ1956PLC001032

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,23,486	2,10,053	2,15,052	3,33,539	4,38,600	8,62,721
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,202	17,018	12,785	36,220	25,928	64,475
3	Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,202	17,018	12,785	36,220	25,928	64,475
4	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,001	13,269	10,106	28,270	20,854	51,070
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,002	13,273	10,109	28,275	20,860	51,119
6	Equity Share Capital	3,510	3,510	3,510	3,510	3,510	3,510
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						3,49,724
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic (in ₹)	3.62	3.30	2.66	6.92	5.61	13.19
	Diluted (in ₹)	3.62	3.30	2.66	6.92	5.61	13.19

The key data relating to unaudited standalone financial results of Aegis Logistics Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is as under :

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	58,419	85,018	75,023	1,43,437	1,39,346	3,07,513
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,010	9,855	11,955	22,865	72,751	1,03,146
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,394	7,425	10,076	17,819	57,521	81,732
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	10,396	7,427	10,079	17,823	57,527	81,737

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and Company websites. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com or www.aegisindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board
Aegis Logistics Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 3, 2023

Raj K Chandaria
Chairman & Managing Director



Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400098
SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvIT/21-22/0020, Email-ID: InvITinvestorgrievances@edelweissalts.com; Website: www.anzenenergy.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	All amounts in INR million, except as stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	635.37	633.05	-	1,268.42	-	999.20
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(64.16)	(66.83)	-	(130.99)	-	(357.08)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64.16)	(66.83)	-	(130.99)	-	(357.08)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(69.16)	(71.01)	-	(140.17)	-	(319.24)
5 Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(69.15)	(71.00)	-	(140.15)	-	(319.25)
6 Paid up Unit Capital (face value of INR 100/- each)	15,624.79	15,624.79	-	15,624.79	-	15,624.79
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,424.81)	(968.54)	-	(1,424.81)	-	(515.19)
8 Net worth	14,199.98	14,656.25	-	14,199.98	-	15,109.60
9 Earnings per unit (Rs. per unit)						
Basic (in INR)	(0.44)	(0.45)	-	(0.89)	-	(5.23)
Diluted (in INR)	(0.44)	(0.45)	-	(0.89)	-	(5.23)
10 Asset Cover (in times)	2.93	2.99	-	2.93	-	3.14
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.52	0.51	-	0.52	-	0.49
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.53	3.52	-	3.52	-	1.94
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.53	3.52	-	3.52	-	1.94

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 2, 2023.
- The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen i.e. www.anzenenergy.in
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	All amounts in INR million, except as stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	542.98	542.78	-	1,085.76	-	706.11
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	379.05	382.45	-	761.50	-	483.84
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	379.05	382.45	-	761.50	-	483.84
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	374.05	378.27	-	752.32	-	468.79
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	374.05	378.27	-	752.32	-	468.79
6 Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (Face value of INR 100 per unit)	15,624.79	15,624.79	-	15,624.79	-	15,624.79
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	255.73	268.78	-	255.73	-	272.87
8 Net worth	15,880.52	15,893.57	-	15,880.52	-	15,897.66
9 Earnings per unit (INR per unit)						
Basic (in INR)	2.37	2.39	-	4.76	-	7.68
Diluted (in INR)	2.37	2.39	-	4.76	-	7.68
10 Asset Cover (in times)	3.12	3.13	-	3.12	-	3.13
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.47	0.47	-	0.47	-	0.47
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.37	3.42	-	3.39	-	3.30
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.37	3.42	-	3.39	-	3.30

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 2, 2023.
- The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen i.e. www.anzenenergy.in
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.

For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Sd/-
Ranjita Deo
Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer
DIN No.: 09609160

November 2, 2023, Mumbai